

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY
SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1464 of 2024**

=====

SAIYED ABDDULMAJID S/O FAKIRMIYA FAJJUMIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR NK MAJMUDAR(430) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 19/11/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Shubham Jhaharia states that he has received instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant. He shall file his Vakalatnama in the Registry. The Registry shall accept the same. At his request, stand over to 5.1.2025.

In the meantime, it will be open for learned advocate for the applicant to request the concerned trial court for an adjournment.

Direct service is permitted.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

Manshi